

Bid Opening Date: 3/15/2022

Cost Opening Date: 3/18/2022

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACTING BID TABULATION

BIDDER'S BASE PRICE SCHEDULE

| | | | | Tetr | a Tech, Inc. | B&M Excavating, Co., LLC | | Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC | |
|-------------|--|------|---------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Qty | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | LS | 1 | \$32,750.00 | \$32,750.00 | \$110,875.00 | \$110,875.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$84,000.00 |
| 2 | Project Survey | LS | 1 | \$50,885.00 | \$50,885.00 | \$23,525.00 | \$23,525.00 | \$121,000.00 | \$121,000.00 |
| 3 | Drilling Rig Platform | EA | 33 | \$650.00 | \$21,450.00 | \$490.00 | \$16,170.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| 4 | 36-inch Diameter Bore with 8-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Casing | VF | 1,902 | \$109.50 | \$208,269.00 | \$93.00 | \$176,886.00 | \$160.00 | \$304,320.00 |
| 5 | 36-inch Diameter Bore with 12-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Casing | VF | 200 | \$134.75 | \$26,950.00 | \$130.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$205.00 | \$41,000.00 |
| 6 | Boring Refusal | VF | 150 | \$54.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$22.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 7 | LFG Well Abandonment | EA | 6 | \$3,225.00 | \$19,350.00 | \$995.00 | \$5,970.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 8 | 12-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Header/Lateral Trench | LF | 760 | \$42.75 | \$32,490.00 | \$43.60 | \$33,136.00 | \$40.00 | \$30,400.00 |
| 9 | 8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Lateral Trench | LF | 2,550 | \$32.00 | \$81,600.00 | \$35.75 | \$91,162.50 | \$32.00 | \$81,600.00 |
| 10 | 6-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Lateral Trench | LF | 3,900 | \$25.00 | \$97,500.00 | \$29.50 | \$115,050.00 | \$23.50 | \$91,650.00 |
| 11 | 24-inch CMP Casing for Road Crossing | LF | 180 | \$27.75 | \$4,995.00 | \$124.00 | \$22,320.00 | \$30.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 12 | Intentionally Left Blank | | | | | | | | |
| 13 | 3-inch HDPE SDR 11 Liquid Conveyance Line in Common Trench | LF | 7,350 | \$2.30 | \$16,905.00 | \$2.30 | \$16,905.00 | \$4.50 | \$33,075.00 |
| 013 a | 3-inch HDPE SDR 11 Liquid Conveyance Line in Separate Trench | LF | 180 | \$18.75 | \$3,375.00 | \$24.50 | \$4,410.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 14 | 2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Air Supply Line | LF | 7,350 | \$1.65 | \$12,127.50 | \$1.55 | \$11,392.50 | \$2.00 | \$14,700.00 |
| 15 | 12-inch Header Isolation Valve | EA | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 16 | 3-inch Liquid Conveyance Isolation Valve | EA | 4 | \$3,300.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$2,525.00 | \$10,100.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$17,200.00 |
| 17 | 2-inch Air Line Isolation & Blowoff Valve | EA | 4 | \$2,350.00 | \$9,400.00 | \$1,640.00 | \$6,560.00 | \$2,150.00 | \$8,600.00 |
| 18 | 2-inch Air Release Valve in Liquid Conveyance Line | EA | 4 | \$5,800.00 | \$23,200.00 | \$5,155.00 | \$20,620.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$23,200.00 |
| 19 | 3-inch Liquid Conveyance Line Cleanout | EA | 6 | \$3,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$23,400.00 |
| 20 | 12-inch HDPE SDR 17 Header Access Riser | EA | 1 | \$2,550.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$2,435.00 | \$2,435.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 21 | Intentionally Left Blank | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | LFG Wellheads | EA | 57 | \$600.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$61,275.00 | \$525.00 | \$29,925.00 |
| 23 | 3-inch Liquid Conveyance stub-up Pump Discharge Manifold | EA | 73 | \$750.00 | \$54,750.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$78,475.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$83,950.00 |
| 24 | 2-inch Air Supply Stub-up Valve Fittings | EA | 33 | \$215.00 | \$7,095.00 | \$370.00 | \$12,210.00 | \$450.00 | \$14,850.00 |
| 25 | Gas Extraction Well Pumps Installed | EA | 33 | \$5,000.00 | \$165,000.00 | \$3,220.00 | \$106,260.00 | \$650.00 | \$21,450.00 |

ITB No.: 21-101473 - 2022 GCCS Expansion at Seminole Rd.

MSW Landfill



Bid Opening Date: 3/15/2022

Cost Opening Date: 3/18/2022

| | | | Tetra Tech, Inc. | | B&M Excavating, Co., LLC | | Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC | | |
|-------------|--|------|------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Qty | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) |
| 26 | Intentionally Left Blank | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | Intentionally Left Blank | | | | | | | | |
| 28 | Sodding - Phase 1/2/2A Side Slopes | SY | 20,000 | \$13.75 | \$275,000.00 | \$10.75 | \$215,000.00 | \$8.00 | \$160,000.00 |
| 29 | Seeding - Phase 3 Seeding and Erosion Control Matting Side Slopes | SY | 24,000 | \$2.45 | \$58,800.00 | \$3.72 | \$89,280.00 | \$4.25 | \$102,000.00 |
| 30 | Tie-in to Existing 24-inch Header | EA | 3 | \$22,900.00 | \$68,700.00 | \$13,375.00 | \$40,125.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$43,500.00 |
| 31 | Tie-in to Existing 10-inch Lateral | EA | 1 | \$7,125.00 | \$7,125.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 32 | Tie-in to Existing 6-inch Lateral/Riser | EA | 11 | \$2,725.00 | \$29,975.00 | \$3,060.00 | \$33,660.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 33 | Tie-in to Existing 6-inch Lateral Riser at Well to be Abandoned | EA | 4 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$12,160.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 34 | Tie-in to Existing 2-inch Air Supply Line | EA | 22 | \$550.00 | \$12,100.00 | \$500.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$440.00 | \$9,680.00 |
| 35 | Tie-in to Existing 3" Liquid Conveyance Line | EA | 22 | \$850.00 | \$18,700.00 | \$650.00 | \$14,300.00 | \$365.00 | \$8,030.00 |
| 36 | 8-inch Header Isolation Valve | EA | 3 | \$3,325.00 | \$9,975.00 | \$2,525.00 | \$7,575.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 37 | 6-inch or 8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Landfill Gas Lateral Pipe in Deeper Trench of 5-8 | LF | 100 | \$9.50 | \$950.00 | \$9.25 | \$925.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 38 | 3-inch HDPE SDR 11 x 6-inch SDR 17 Dual Contained Liquid Conveyance Line | LF | 5900 | \$24.25 | \$143,075.00 | \$31.75 | \$187,325.00 | \$25.00 | \$147,500.00 |
| 39 | 2-inch Air Line Abandonment | EA | 18 | \$550.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$475.00 | \$8,550.00 | \$650.00 | \$11,700.00 |
| 40 | 3-inch Liquid Conveyance Line Abandonment | EA | 18 | \$650.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$480.00 | \$8,640.00 | \$750.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 41 | 6-inch Lateral Abandonment | EA | 6 | \$675.00 | \$4,050.00 | \$845.00 | \$5,070.00 | \$700.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 42 | 6-inch Lateral Riser Abandonment | EA | 12 | \$485.00 | \$5,820.00 | \$600.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| | 40-mil LLDPE Geomembrane Textured Liner Flap with Neoprene Gasket | EA | 60 | \$2,500.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$3,275.00 | \$196,500.00 | \$625.00 | \$37,500.00 |
| | 3-inch HDPE SDR 11 x 6-inch SDR 17 Dual Contained Liquid Conveyance Line Cleanout | EA | 5 | \$4,650.00 | \$23,250.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$23,500.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$20,500.00 |
| 45 | 3-inch Liquid Conveyance Line Isolation Valve with Vault Box | EA | 3 | \$8,700.00 | \$26,100.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$15,900.00 |
| 46 | 2-inch Air Release Valve in Dual Contained Liquid Conveyance Line | EA | 4 | \$6,550.00 | \$26,200.00 | \$5,425.00 | \$21,700.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$20,800.00 |
| 47 | Tie-in to Existing 6-inch x 3-inch Liquid Conveyance HDPE Line | EA | 2 | \$4,950.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 48 | 12-inch CMP/Corrugated Casing for Berm crossing | LF | 600 | \$12.50 | \$7,500.00 | \$80.00 | \$48,000.00 | \$21.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 49 | Intentionally Left Blank | | | | | | | | |
| 50 | 6-inch x 3-inch Dual Contained Tee in Liquid Conveyance Stub-up for Future Tie- in | EA | 10 | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$1,775.00 | \$17,750.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| | Hourly Rate for Well Drilling | HR | 10 | \$725.00 | \$7,250.00 | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$325.00 | \$3,250.00 |
| | Standby Time During Drilling Work | HR | 10 | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$325.00 | \$3,250.00 |
| | Standby Time | HR | 10 | \$920.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 54 | 3" Air Isolation Valves | EA | 5 | \$9,500.00 | \$47,500.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$10,500.00 |

MSW Landfill



Bid Opening Date: 3/15/2022

Cost Opening Date: 3/18/2022

| | | | Tetr | a Tech, Inc. | B&M Excav | ating, Co., LLC | | n Environmental nsultants, PC | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------|---------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------------------------|------------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Qty | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) |
| 55 | 8" Tie-ins Along the Header | EA | 4 | \$2,600.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$10,080.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| SUBTOTAL BID COST | | | | | \$1,942,511.50 | | \$1,999,927.00 | | * \$1,804,930.00 |
| Flare Yard Upgrades and Modification | | | | | \$200,000.00 | | \$200,000.00 | | \$200,000.00 |
| Authorized Contingency | | | | | \$400,000.00 | | \$400,000.00 | | \$400,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID COST | | | | | \$2,542,511.50 | | \$2,599,927.00 | | * \$2,404,930.00 |

^{*} Mathematical error with Carlson Environmental Consultants (CEC) Base Bid Price Schedule, submitted SUBTOTAL of \$1,797,030.00. CEC has acknowledged the error and have agreed to honor the corrected amount.

OPTIONAL ALTERNATE ADD PRICE SCHEDULE

| | | | | Tetr | a Tech, Inc. | B&M Excavating, Co., LLC | | | Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC | |
|-------------|---|------|----------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------------|-------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Qty. | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | |
| 1 | 8-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Pipe – perforated | VF | 1,300 | \$27.00 | \$35,100.00 | | | \$27.50 | \$35,750.00 | |
| 2 | 8-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Pipe – solid | VF | 540 | \$25.75 | \$13,905.00 | | | \$26.50 | \$14,310.00 | |
| 3 | 12-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Pipe – perforated | VF | 160 | \$69.25 | \$11,080.00 | | | \$73.00 | \$11,680.00 | |
| 4 | 12-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Pipe – solid | VF | 60 | \$67.00 | \$4,020.00 | | | \$68.00 | \$4,080.00 | |
| 5 | 12-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe | LF | 780 | \$24.00 | \$18,720.00 | λ_{λ} | | \$24.00 | \$18,720.00 | |
| 6 | 8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe | LF | 2,600 | \$11.00 | \$28,600.00 | · · · · · · | | \$12.00 | \$31,200.00 | |
| 7 | 6-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe | LF | 4,100 | \$6.75 | \$27,675.00 | | * | \$7.00 | \$28,700.00 | |
| 8 | 24-inch CMP Casing for Road Crossing | LF | 200 | \$78.00 | \$15,600.00 | | | \$77.00 | \$15,400.00 | |
| 9 | Intentionally Left Blank | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | 3-inch HDPE SDR 11 Pipe | LF | 8,000 | \$2.65 | \$21,200.00 | | | \$4.00 | \$32,000.00 | |
| 11 | 2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Pipe | LF | 8,000 | \$1.50 | \$12,000.00 | | | \$3.00 | \$24,000.00 | |
| 12 | LFG Wellheads | EA | 57 | \$725.00 | \$41,325.00 | | | \$450.00 | \$25,650.00 | |
| 13 | Gas Extraction Well Pumps | EA | 60 | \$2,875.00 | \$172,500.00 | | | \$4,600.00 | \$276,000.00 | |
| 14 | Nylon Tubing and Pump Support Rope for Gas Well Pumps | LF | 2,500 | \$10.00 | \$25,000.00 | | | \$11.00 | \$27,500.00 | |

ITB No.: 21-101473 - 2022 GCCS Expansion at Seminole Rd.

MSW Landfill



Bid Opening Date: 3/15/2022

Cost Opening Date: 3/18/2022

| | | | Tetra Tech, Inc. | | B&M Excavating, Co., LLC | | Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC | | |
|--------------------------|--|------|------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Estimated Qty | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) | Unit Price (\$) | Amount (\$) |
| 15 | GCCS Sign | EA | 68 | \$21.00 | \$1,428.00 | NO BED | | \$40.00 | \$2,720.00 |
| 16 | 3-inch HDPE SDR 11 x 6-inch SDR 17 Dual Contained Pipe | LF | 6,300 | \$15.25 | \$96,075.00 | | | \$15.00 | \$94,500.00 |
| 17 | 40-mil LLDPE Geomembrane Textured Liner | Roll | 1 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | | | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 18 | 12-inch CMP/Corrugated Casing for Berm crossing | LF | 650 | \$38.50 | \$25,025.00 | | | \$55.00 | \$35,750.00 |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE ADD COST | | | \$557,253.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$682,460.00 | | |

Number of Bids Received:

3

| LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE | N/A - LSBE Waived by Committee | N/A - LSBE Waived by Committee | N/A - LSBE Waived by Committee |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Vendor submitted in cost in separate sealed sealed envelope? | YES | YES | YES |
| Vendor included cost in other areas outside of separate sealed envelope? | NO | NO | NO |
| Federal Debarment | NO | NO | NO |

| Witness Signature: | | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| Agent Signature: | | |